

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16671/2010

BCI STAFF COLONY,RES.WELF.ASSN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

APPELLATE AUTH.FOR INDUS.& FIN.RECO.&ORS  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
with  
SLP(C) No.17278/2010  
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jaber Singh, Adv.  
Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.  
Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. J.S. Wad,Adv.  
Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, Adv.  
M/S. J.S. Wad & Co. ,Adv  
Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned Advocate-on-Record, Ms. Rakhi Rey  
accepts notice for respondent No.4 in SLP(C) No.16671/2010 and  
for respondent No.19 in SLP(C) No.17278/2010 and seeks time to  
file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Petitioner is directed to serve her copy of the  
pleadings within a week against acknowledgment, which is to be  
filed on record to avoid issuance of further notices.  
Item No.97 -2-

Petitioner has also to provide additional copies of  
the pleadings upon the Advocates, who have filed their  
appearance.

The learned Advocate, Mr. Jaber Singh appearing for  
the petitioner confirms that he will confirm the service upon  
unserved respondent No.9 being connected with them by dasti  
mode, without fail before the next date of hearing.

The learned Advocate, Mr. Kishan Rawat appearing for

the respondent - IDBI Bank Ltd. accepts notice in both the  
SLPs and seeks additional copies of the pleadings.

Petitioner is directed to serve him as well as all  
concerned Advocates, who have filed appearance additional  
copies of the pleadings within a week against acknowledgment,  
which is to be filed on record to avoid issuance of further  
notices.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit before  
the next date of hearing.

List again on 18.10.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

rd