

ITEM NO.804

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10127/2011

BCI STAFF COLONY,RES.WELF.ASSN.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

APPELLATE AUTH.FOR INDUS.& FIN.RECO.&ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal No. 10128/2011

Date : 30/10/2015 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sibbo Shankar Mishra, Adv.  
(Mentioned By)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel states that settlement has  
been arrived at between the parties out of Court.

List on 04.11.2015 before Court No. 1.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Asstt. Registrar