

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 10127 AND 10128 OF 2011

BCI Staff Colony, Res. Welf. Assn. etc ...Appellants

VERSUS

Appellate Authority for Indus. &
Fin. Reco. & Ors. etc. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The instant Appeals are by Special Leave granted by this Hon'ble Court's Order dated 21st November, 2011.

SERVICE IS GIVEN AS UNDER:-

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10127 OF 2011

There are 24 Respondents in this appeal. Respondent Nos. 3, 4 and 5 to 7 are represented through Mr. Gagan Gupta, Ms. Rakhi Ray and Mr. Sibor Shankar Mishra., Advocates respectively. Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 8 to 24 have been served with the Notice at SLP stage but have not chosen to enter appearance.

Service is complete.

It is submitted that Counsel for Appellants and Counsel for the Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 have not filed Statement of Case. Counsel for the Respondent Nos. 5 to 7 has on 21.02.2013 filed Statement of Case.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10128 OF 2011

There are 20 Respondents in this appeal. Respondent Nos. 1 to 17, 18 & 19 are represented through Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Mr. Gagan Gupta and Ms. Rakhi Ray, Advocates respectively. Respondent No. 20 has been served with the Notice at SLP stage but has not chosen to enter appearance.

Service is complete.

It is submitted that Counsel for Appellants as well as Counsel for Respondents have not filed Statement of Case.

..2/-

..2..

The Appeals above-mentioned were Mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 30th October, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Learned counsel states that settlement has been arrived at between the parties out of Court. List on 04.11.2015 before Court No. 1."

It is submitted that no documents has been filed regarding settlement between the parties so far.

Hence, the Appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 3rd day of November, 2015.

**Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:-

1. Ms. Sandhya Goswami (Advocate)
13-7/1, Safdarjung Enclave Extn.,
New Delhi.
2. Mr. Sibo Shankar Mishra, Advocate
S-29, Pandav Nagar, Delhi-92
3. Ms. Rakhi Ray (Advocate)
133, Lawyers Chambers, Delhi High Court,
Sher Shah Road, New Delhi.
4. Mr. Gagan Gupta (Advocate)
D-20, Ground Floor, Jangpura Extension,
New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR