

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 10127/2011

BCI STAFF COLONY,RES.WELF.ASSN.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

APPELLATE AUTH.FOR INDUS.& FIN.RECO.&ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 10128/2011

Date : 17/11/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr.S.C.Maheshwari, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.M.P.S.Tomar, Adv.  
Sanjana Krishna, Adv.  
Nikhar Berry, Adv.  
Mr.Jabar Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

M/s. J. S. Wad & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Sanjay Bhatt, Adv.  
Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra,Adv.

M/s. J. S. Wad & Co.,Adv.

Ms. Rakhi Ray,Adv.  
Mr.S.S.Ray, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters for hearing in usual course.

Signature Not Verified

(G.V.Ramana)

(Vinod Kulvi)

Digitally signed by  
Ramana Venkata Ganti

Date: 2015.11.17

16:51:39 IST

Reason:

AR-cum-PS

Asstt.Registrar