

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for directions)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 10127 AND 10128 OF 2011

BCI Staff Colony, Res. Welf. Assn. etc

...Appellants

VERSUS

Appellate Authority for Indus. &
Fin. Reco. & Ors. etc.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant had on 19.08.2011 filed application for directions and Memorandum of Settlement at the SLP stage which was registered as I.A. No. 2 and the same was listed before Hon'ble Court alongwith SLP on 21st November, 2011, when the Hon'ble Court granted leave.

The Appeals above-mentioned were Mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 30th October, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Learned counsel states that
settlement has been arrived at
between the parties out of Court.**

**List on 04.11.2015 before Court
No. 1."**

And Interlocutory Application No. 4 which was not filed and registered in both the matters above- mentioned were mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 9th May, 2015 by the Counsel for Appellants, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"List this application on
Thursday, 12th May, 2016 before an
appropriate Bench."**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court, **I.A. No. 2 (Application for directions and Memorandum of Settlement)** is pending for order before Hon'ble Court.

Service is complete in both the matters.

It is submitted that Counsel for Appellants and Counsel for the Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 have not filed Statement of Case. Counsel for the Respondent Nos. 5 to 7 has on 21.02.2013 filed Statement of Case in C.A. No. 10127 of 2011.

It is further submitted that Counsel for Appellants has on 21.02.2013 filed Statement of Case. However, Counsel for Respondents have not filed Statement of Case so far in C.A. No. 10128 of 2011.

The Application alongwith Appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 11th day of May, 2016.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR