

**SECTION IV**

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2 OF 2011**

(Application for Settlement/Directions)

IN

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10127 AND 10128 OF 2011**

BCI Staff Colony, Residential Welfare Association

....Appellants

**VERSUS**

Appellate Auth. for Indus. & Fin. Reco. & Ors.

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The application in the matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.07.2016, when the following Order was passed :-

**"Post after two weeks. It will be open to the appellant(s) to file response to the affidavit filed by the IDBI and Official Liquidator."**

It is submitted that pursuant to Order quoted above Mr. Sibbo Sanker Mishra, Counsel for Respondent Nos. 5-7 in C.A. No. 10127 of 2011 and appellants in C.A. No. 10128 of 2011, has on 21.07.2016 filed rejoinder to the counter filed by Respondent No.4 viz. IDBI Ltd. (Copy of the same is included in the paper books)

The Application in the matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 26<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2016.

-sd/-

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**Copy to :-**

1. Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Advocate  
B-242, Chittranjan Park, New Delhi
2. Mr. Gagan Gupta, Advocate  
D-20, Groud Floor, Jangpura Extn., New Delhi
3. Ms. Rakhi Ray, Advocate  
133, Lawyers Chambers, Delhi High Court,  
Sher Shah Road, New Delhi.
4. Mr. Sibbo Shankar Mishra, ADVocate.  
S-29, Pandav Nagar, Delhi-92

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**