

SECTION IV

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4 OF 2016

(Application for Direction)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5 OF 2016

(Application for Correction of Typographical Errors)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10128 OF 2011

Rajiv Kumar Jindal & Ors.

...Appellants

VERSUS

BCI Staff Colony, Residential Welfare Association Rajpura Etc.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The I.A. Nos. 4 & 5 above-mentioned were mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 29.11.2016, when the following order was passed:-

**"Post the applications (IAs. No. 4 & 5)
within two weeks before an appropriate Bench."**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, Advocate had on 25.10.2016 filed two separate applications for direction & for correction of typographical errors. Applications registered as I.A. Nos.4 and 5 of 2016. (Copies of the applications placed below)

The Applications in the matter above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 8th day of December, 2016.

-sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Mr. Sibbo Shankar Mishra, Advocate.
S-29, Pandav Nagar, Delhi-92
2. Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Advocate
B-242, Chittranjan Park, New Delhi
3. Mr. Gagan Gupta, Advocate
D-20, Groud Floor, Jangpura Extn., New Delhi
4. Ms. Rakhi Ray, Advocate
133, Lawyers Chambers, Delhi High Court,
Sher Shah Road, New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR