

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 10127/2011

BCI STAFF COLONY RESIDENTIAL WELFARE ASSON. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

APPELLATE AUTH.FOR INDUS. Respondent(s)

(IA No.111063/2017-EARLY HEARING APPLICATION In Connected Case
C.A. No.010128-010128/2011 and)

WITH

C.A. No. 10128/2011 (IV)

(IA No.111063/2017-EARLY HEARING APPLICATION and)

Date : 28-11-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing
today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ankit Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR
Mr. Uma Kant Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vaibhav Gulia,Adv.
Ms. Rakhi Ray, AOR
Mr. Deepak Jain,Adv.
Mr. Anant Pd. Mishra,Adv.
Ms. Juhi Bhanbhani,Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR
Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, AOR
M/S. JS Wad And Co, AOR
Mr. Ankit Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 10127/2011

Respondent No. 1 has been served, but no one has entered
appearance. Registry is directed to place the letter dated
17.06.2016 received from respondent No. 1, before the Hon'ble
Court as and when the matter is listed before the Hon'ble
Court.

Respondent Nos. 11 to 20, 22 and 23 have been served, but no one has entered appearance.

Fresh steps be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner for service of respondent Nos. 2, 8 to 10, 21 and 24 within two weeks' time. Thereafter, notice be issued.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos. 3, 4 and 5 to 7 for filing counter affidavit.

C.A. No. 10128/2011

Fresh steps be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner for service of respondent No. 20 within two weeks' time. Thereafter, notice be issued.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos. 1 to 17, 18 and 19 for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 19th of January, 2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
28.11.2017

vkt