

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10127/2011

BCI STAFF COLONY RESIDENTIAL WELFARE ASSON.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

APPELLATE AUTHORITY FOR INDUSTRIAL AND
FINANCIAL RECONSTRUCTION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 10128/2011 (IV)

(IA No. 157631/2022 - APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT AND IA No.
14493/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 03-03-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sib0 Sankar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR
Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR
Mr. Sib0 Sankar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Bhatt, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. S.s.ray, Adv.
Mr. S.s. Ray, Adv.
Mr. Pranoy Das, Adv.
Mr. Pranoy Das, Adv.
Ms. Rakhi Ray, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA. Nos. 157631 and 14493 of 2022 in C.A. No. 10128 of 2011

List these applications after ensuing Holi Vacation.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)