

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10127/2011

BCI STAFF COLONY RESIDENTIAL WELFARE ASSON. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

APPELLATE AUTHORITY FOR INDUSTRIAL AND FINANCIAL  
RECOSTRUCTION & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 10128/2011 (IV)  
(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 14493/2022  
FOR APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT ON IA 157631/2022  
IA No. 157631/2022 - APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT  
IA No. 14493/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 13-03-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATHFor Appellant(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Apoorv Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Jogy Scaria, AORMr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Umakant Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Mund, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Apoorv Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Jogy Scaria, AORMr. P.V. Surendranath, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Biju P. Raman, Adv.  
Mr. Sawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.  
Ms. Lekha Sudhakaran, Adv.Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Umakant Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Mund, Adv.Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR  
Ms. Rakhi Ray, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Chaurasia, Adv.  
Mr. Rajive R. Raj, Adv.  
Mr. Sujeet Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Tomar, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Chaurasia, Adv.  
Mrs. Soni, Adv.

M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No.35869/2023

Subject to curing of defects pointed out in the office report dated 01.03.2023, delay in filing application for substitution is condoned. Abatement, if any, is set aside and I.A. No.35869/2023, in C.A. No.10127/2011, is allowed.

List these appeals for hearing on 19.04.2023.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)