

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10127/2011

BCI STAFF COLONY, RESIDENTIAL WELFARE
ASSOCIATION, RAJPURA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

APPELLATE AUTHORITY FOR INDUSTRIAL
FINANCIAL RECONSTRUCTION (AAIFR) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 48726/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA D. No. 60732 of 2023 - Application for impleadment

WITH

C.A. No. 10128/2011 (IV)
(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 14493/2022
IA No. 157631/2022 - APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT
IA No. 14493/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

Date : 19-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

Counsel for the
parties

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, AOR
Mr. Umakant Misra, Adv.
Mr. Niranjana Sahu, Adv.
Ms. Apoorva Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anindita Mitra, Adv.
Mr. Debabrata Das, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Surendranath, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Biju P Raman, AOR
Mr. Sawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Sarvan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Lekha Sudhakaran, Adv.

M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Rajive R Raj, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Chaurasia, AOR
Mr. Sujeet Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Tekriwal, Adv.
Dr. Mamta Tekriwal, Adv.
Mrs. Soni, Adv.
Mr. Uday Prakash Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Chaurasia, Adv.

Mr. S. S. Ray, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Gulia, Adv.
Ms. Rakhi Ray, AOR

Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned senior counsel appearing for the parties at
length.

Application(s) for intervention/impleadment is/are allowed.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER

List of Books referred :-

- 1) (2008) 9 SCC 299 (Paras 25 and 28)
- 2) (2018) 8 SCC 243 (Para 20)